11-16-1998 FORM PTO-1595 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office LY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) 100878212 To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for malents: mease record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. 11.9.98 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **MRD** 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC. Rainin Instruments Co., Inc. Mack Road Internal Address: Legal Department M/S E-339 Woburn, MA 01801 Street Address: ____3100 Hansen Way Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94304 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date October 15, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,551,249; 4,655,917; 4,670,141; 4,861,473; 4,882,062; 5,062,706; 5,064,287; 5,148,239; 5,214,593 08/609,967 (new US patent no. 5,667,675) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Debbie Kus 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 400.00 Internal Address: VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC. ☐ Enclosed Legal Department M/S E- 339 Street Address: 3100 Hansen Way Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Palo Alto State: California ZIP: 94304 8. Deposit account number: 11/13/1998 DNGUYEN 00000300 220255 4551249 01 FC:581 400.00 CH (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward H. Berkowitz (Reg. No. 27,771) November 5, 1998 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 <u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0263

OCT. 1, 1998 3:53PM

NO. 2033 P. 5

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective from October 25, 1996, is made from RAININ INSTRUMENTS CO., INC., a Massachusetts corporation whose principal place of business is Mack Road, Woburn, MA 01801 (the "Assignor"), to VARIAN ASSOCIATES, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose principal place of business is 3100 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, CA 94304-1030 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignce all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following listed patents and pending patent applications (the "Patents"),

- U.S. Patent No. 4,551,249
- U.S. Patent No. 4,655,917
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 4,670,141
- U.S. Patent No. 4,861,473
- U.S. Patent No. 4,882,062
- U.S. Patent No. 5,062,706
- 7. U.S. Patent No. 5,064,287
- 8. U.S. Patent No. 5,148,239
- 9. U.S. Patent No. 5,214,593
- U.S. Patent Application No. 08/609,967, filed 2/29/96

in accord with an Agreement entered into between the Assigner and Assigner as of October 8, 1996 as amended (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for entering into that Asset Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation and as applicable to patents and pending patent applications, any and all divisional applications, continuing applications, or reissue foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto or relying thereon for its filing or Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages and by reason of past infringement against any of the Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Date: 10/15/98

RAININ INSTRUMENTS CO. INC.

Assignor

By: Edward P. Weinsoff

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

Page 1 of 2

C:Original Platflate (Paint Reference COC)

PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0264 OCT. 1. 1998 3:59PM

NO. 2033 P. 6

State of California County of Sente Clara) Alameda

Susan C. Bac before mc.

X personally known to me -or - __proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(a) whose names is/sre subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/thoir authorized capacities, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

SUSAN C. BAC . Comm. # 1107977 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Alameda County My Comm. Expires Sept. 1, 2000

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0265